

AMORELIE

Affair

3 in 1 Vibrator

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG / USER MANUAL / MODE D'EMPLOI / ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO /
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO / BETJENINGSVEJLEDNING / INSTRUÇÕES DE OPERAÇÃO /
BRUKSANVISNINGAR

3-IN-1-VIBRATOR

3 IN 1 VIBRATOR

VIBRATEUR 3 EN 1

VIBRATORE 3 IN 1

VIBRADOR 3 EN 1

3-I-1 VIBRATOR

VIBRADOR 3-EM-1

3-I-1-VIBRATOR

FÜR DEN G-PUNKT

FOR THE G-SPOT

POUR LE POINT G

PER IL PUNTO G

PARA EL PUNTO G

TIL G-PUNKTET

PARA O PONTO G

FÖR G-PUNKTEN



VERWENDUNGSZWECK

Vibrator zur vaginalen Stimulation

SO FUNKTIONIERT'S

ACHTUNG: Vor der ersten Benutzung die Reisesperre deaktivieren

2 Bedienknöpfe. Tastensperre: An / Aus (Halte beide Knöpfe eine Sekunde gleichzeitig gedrückt. LED-Licht blinkt und Motor vibriert dreimal.) Großer Knopf: An (einmal klicken). Aus (2 Sekunden gedrückt halten). Programm ändern (einmal klicken). Kleiner Knopf: Intensität ändern (einmal klicken). LED-Licht: Toy ist an (LED-Licht ist an). Knopf klicken (LED-Licht blinkt). Ladeprozess: Beiliegendes USB-Ladekabel am unteren Ende des Toys in die kleine Öffnung stecken. Toy lädt (LED-Licht geht langsam an und aus). Toy ist geladen (LED-Licht ist aus). Das geschwungene Ende vorsichtig vaginal einführen. Für mehr Gleitfähigkeit und leichteres Einführen ein wasserbasiertes Gleitgel nutzen. Mit dem Ende nach dem Einführen zur G-Punkt-Stimulation leicht die obere Vaginalwand massieren. Die Riffelstruktur am Schaft intensiviert das Stimulationserlebnis zusätzlich. Nutze die Vibrationen, um damit auch externe Lustpunkte zu verwöhnen – egal, ob beim Solo, Vorspiel oder gemeinsamen Sex mit dem*der Partner*in. Wichtig, um das Sleeve auf- und abziehen: G-Spot und die Sleeves haben eine Markierung. Den Sleeve vorsichtig über den G-Spot ziehen, sodass die Punkte übereinander liegen. Nutze das modulare Toy einzeln als Mini-G-Punkt-Vibrator oder mit den 2 beiliegenden Silikon-Aufsätzen. Der beiliegende strukturierte G-Punkt-Aufsatz stimuliert gezielt den weiblichen Hotspot. Der beiliegende Rabbit-Aufsatz verwöhnt mit beweglichem Arm zusätzlich die Klitoris.

ANWENDUNGSTIPPS

Nur wasserbasiertes Gleitgel verwenden. Nicht mit Massageölen in Kontakt bringen. Vor und nach jedem Gebrauch mit milder Seife und Wasser reinigen. Unser Tipp: Wir empfehlen zur Reinigung den 2 in 1 Toycleaner & Intimate Care von AMORELIE Care. Leg das saubere Toy wieder in die Aufbewahrungsbox. An einem sicheren, trockenen Ort ohne direkte Sonneneinstrahlung oder extreme Temperaturen lagern.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

6 Vibrationsprogramme. Ein kraftvoller Motor. LED-Lichtanzeige. Material: FDA-zertifiziertes Silikon. IP57: Das Toy ist staubgeschützt und vor zeitweiligem Untertauchen bis maximal ein Meter Wassertiefe für bis zu 30 Minuten geschützt. Länge: 19,4 cm. Einführbare Länge: 9,5 - 12 cm. Ø 3,6 cm. Wiederaufladbar (USB-Ladekabel enthalten). Ungefähre Laufzeit (max. Geschwindigkeit): 60 Min. Ungefähre Ladezeit: 120 Min.

SICHERHEITSANWEISUNGEN

Benutze das Toy in folgenden Situationen nicht: bei geschwollener, gereizter oder entzündeter Haut, bei vaginalen Infekten, während der Menstruation, in den ersten 6 Wochen nach einer Geburt, nach Operationen im Beckenbereich, wenn eine der Komponenten beschädigt ist und/oder wenn Du allergisch auf das Material reagierst bzw. wenn Dir eine Allergie auf das Material

bekannt ist. Befrage im Falle von kardiovaskulären Erkrankungen oder einer Schwangerschaft vor der Benutzung des Toys unbedingt Deine*n Ärzt*in. Falls während der Anwendung Schmerzen und/oder Unwohlsein auftreten, sollte die Anwendung sofort abgebrochen und von einer weiteren Verwendung abgesehen werden. Verwende das Toy nicht im Nackenbereich. Nicht zusammen mit anderen vibrierenden Spielzeugen verwenden. Gib das Toy nicht an Dritte weiter, um Krankheiten und Infektionen zu vermeiden. Bzgl. Aufladekabel: Das Toy nicht laden oder verwenden, wenn eine der Komponenten beschädigt ist. Nicht während des Ladevorganges benutzen, da dies einen elektrischen Schlag auslösen kann. Ladegerät nicht mit Wasser in Kontakt bringen, um einen Stromschlag zu vermeiden. Verwende keinen USB-Hub, der auch andere Geräte lädt. Verwende das Ladekabel nur mit Adaptern, die einen Kurzschlusschutz haben, um Brandgefahr zu vermeiden. Schalte das Toy im Falle einer Überhitzung umgehend aus und lass es vor erneutem Gebrauch abkühlen. Feuchtigkeit kann dem Motor schaden. Schalte das Toy bei Feuchtigkeitseintritt ins Innere des Toys umgehend aus und öffne es. Das Toy darf nur verwendet werden, wenn das Innere des Toys vollständig trocken ist. Nicht mit Produkten reinigen, die Alkohol, Silikon, Benzin, Aceton oder andere ätzende Substanzen enthalten. Nicht für die Waschmaschine oder den Geschirrspüler geeignet. Bewahre das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Babys, Kindern, Haustieren und Tieren auf. Zur vaginalen und äußeren Anwendung geeignet. Das Toy ist nur für den sachgemäßen Gebrauch geeignet und entsprechend des Verwendungszweckes im Rahmen seiner Funktionsbeschreibung zu verwenden.

DER UMWELT ZU LIEBE

Entsorge das Toy niemals mit dem Hausmüll. Entsorge das Toy umweltgerecht an einer Sammelstelle für das Recycling von elektronischen Geräten. Das Symbol mit der durchgestrichenen Mülltonne weist auf die getrennte Sammlung von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräten hin. Als Vertreiber von elektronischen Geräten sind wir gesetzlich dazu verpflichtet, die Rücknahme von ausgedienten elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten kostenfrei zu akzeptieren und zu ermöglichen. Beachte lokale Entsorgungsmöglichkeiten. Vermeide die Entstehung von unnötigen Abfällen.

GARANTIE

Wir gewährleisten, dass dieses Produkt für einen Zeitraum von zwei Jahren ab dem ursprünglichen Kaufdatum frei von Material- und Verarbeitungsfehlern ist. Diese Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf Produktschäden oder Defekte, die auf einen Unfall, Missbrauch, Schmutz, Wasser, Temperierung, unangemessenen Gebrauch, normalen Verschleiß oder eine Reparatur durch ein nicht autorisiertes Servicebüro zurückzuführen sind. Im Falle eines Garantieanspruchs, werden wir das Produkt für Dich kostenlos ersetzen. Deine gesetzlichen Mängelrechte werden durch diese Garantie nicht eingeschränkt.

WIR SIND FÜR DICH DA

Falls Du Hilfe benötigst, findest Du viele Antworten sowie unser Kontaktformular im Hilfecenter: support.amorelie.com

WEEE-Reg. Nr.: DE 11703468

INTENDED USE

Vibrator for vaginal stimulation

LET'S GET IT STARTED

ATTENTION: Disable travel lock before first use. 2 operating buttons. Travel lock: On/off (hold both buttons down simultaneously for one second) LED light will blink and motor will vibrate three times). Large button: On (press once). Off (hold down for 2 seconds). Switch programme (press once). Small button: Switch intensity (press once). LED light: Toy is on (LED light is on). Click button (LED light will blink). Charging: Insert the included USB charging cable into the small opening on the base of the toy. Toy is charging (LED light switches on and off slowly). Toy is charged (LED light is off). Carefully insert the curved end into the vagina. Use a waterbased lube for easier insertion. After insertion, massage the end gently against the upper vaginal wall to stimulate the G-spot. The grooves on the shaft intensify the experience of stimulation. Use the vibrations to stimulate external pleasure points - whether alone, during foreplay, or during sex with your partner. In order to put on and take off the sleeve: the G-spot and the sleeves have a marking, carefully pull the sleeve over the G-spot so that the dots are on top of each other. Use the modular toy individually as a mini G-spot vibrator or with the 2 enclosed silicone attachments. The enclosed structured G-spot attachment specifically stimulates the female hotspot. The enclosed rabbit attachment stimulates the clitoris with its movable arm.

en

INSTRUCTIONS

Use only with water-based lubricant. Avoid contact with massage oils. Clean with mild soap and water before and after every use. Our tip: to clean your toy, we recommend the 2-in-1 Toy Cleaner & Intimate Care from AMORELIE Care. Place the clean toy back in the storage box. Store in a secure, dry place without exposure to direct sunlight or extreme temperatures.

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

6 vibration modes. One powerful motor. LED light display. Material: FDA grade silicon. IP57: The toy is dust-proof and protected against temporary submersion up to a water depth of one meter for up to 30 minutes. The remote control is splash-proof and must not be immersed in water. Length: 19,4 cm. Insertable length: 9,5 - 12 cm. Ø 3,6 cm. Rechargeable (USB charging cord included). Approx. running time (maximum speed): 60 min. Approx. charging time: 120 min.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS / WARNINGS

Do not use the toy in the following situations: with swollen, irritated or inflamed skin, with vaginal infections, during menstruation, in the first 6 weeks after giving birth, after operations in the pelvic area, if one of the components is damaged and / or if you are allergic to the material or if you are known to have an allergy to the material. If you are pregnant or in case of cardiovascular disease, ask your doctor before using the toy as a precaution. If pain and / or discomfort occurs during use, use should be discontinued immediately and further use should be avoided. Do not use the toy on the neck area. Do not use with

other vibrating toys. Do not give the toy to third parties to avoid illness and infection. Regarding the charging cable: Do not charge or use the toy if any of the components are damaged. Do not use it while charging, as this can cause an electric shock. To avoid electric shock, do not bring the charger into contact with water. Don't use a USB hub that charges other devices. Only use the charging cable with adapters that have short-circuit protection to avoid the risk of fire. If the toy overheats, turn it off immediately and let it cool down before using it again. Moisture can damage the motor. If moisture enters the interior of the toy, switch it off immediately and open it. The toy should only be used when the inside of the toy is completely dry. Do not clean with products that contain alcohol, silicone, gasoline, acetone or other corrosive substances. Not suitable for the washing machine or dishwasher. Keep the product out of the reach of babies, children, pets, and animals. Suitable for vaginal and external use. The toy is only suitable for proper use and is to be used in accordance with the intended use within the scope of its functional description.

LET'S CARE

Never dispose of the toy in household waste. Dispose of the toy in an environmentally friendly way, at a collection point for the recycling of electrical appliances. The symbol with the crossed-out wheellie bin refers to the separate collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment. As a distributor of electronic devices, we are legally obliged to accept and facilitate the return of waste electrical and electronic devices free of charge. Note local disposal options. Avoid the unnecessary generation of waste.

WARRANTY

We guarantee that this product will be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of two years from the original date of purchase. This warranty does not cover product damage or defects resulting from accident, abuse, dirt, water, temperature control, misuse, normal wear and tear, or repair by an unauthorized service agent. In the event of a guarantee, we will replace the product for you free of charge. Your statutory warranty rights are not restricted by this guarantee.

CUSTOMER SERVICE

If you need help, you will find many answers and our contact form in the help centre: support.amorelie.com

WEEE Reg. No.: DE11703468

USAGE PRÉVU

Vibrateur pour la stimulation vaginale

COMMENT ÇA MARCHE ?

ATTENTION : désactiver le verrouillage des touches avant la première utilisation. 2 boutons de commande. Verrouillage : On / Off (Maintenez les deux boutons enfoncés simultanément pendant une seconde. Le voyant LED clignote et le moteur vibre trois fois). Gros bouton : On (appuyer une fois). Off (maintenir enfoncé 2 secondes). Changer le programme (appuyer une fois). Petit bouton : Modifier l'intensité (appuyer une fois). Lumière LED : Le Toy est allumé (le voyant LED est allumé). Appuyer sur le bouton (le voyant LED clignote). Processus de charge : Insérer le câble USB fourni dans la petite ouverture située à l'extrémité inférieure du Toy. Le Toy se recharge (le voyant LED s'allume et s'éteint lentement). Le Toy est chargé (le voyant LED est éteint). Insérer délicatement l'extrémité incurvée dans le vagin. Utilisez un lubrifiant à base d'eau pour une insertion plus facile. Après insertion, masser doucement la partie supérieure de la paroi vaginale avec l'extrémité pour stimuler le point G. La structure ondulée sur le manche intensifie davantage la stimulation. Utilisez les vibrations pour stimuler les zones sensibles extérieures, que ce soit en solo, au cours des préliminaires ou pendant les rapports avec le/la partenaire. Important pour mettre et enlever la manche : le G-spot et les manches ont un marquage, tirez délicatement la manche sur le G-spot de façon à ce que les points se superposent. Utilisez le jouet modulaire individuellement comme mini vibromasseur point G ou avec les 2 accessoires en silicone fournis. L'accessoire pour point G structuré et fermé stimule spécifiquement le point chaud féminin. L'accessoire lapin inclus drolote le clitoris avec son bras mobile.

fr

CONSEILS D'UTILISATION

Utiliser uniquement du lubrifiant à base d'eau. Ne pas mettre en contact avec de l'huile de massage. Nettoyer avec du savon doux et de l'eau avant et après chaque utilisation. Notre conseil : nous recommandons le nettoyant et soin intime 2 en 1 d'AMORELIE Care pour le nettoyage de vos Toys. Remplacez le Toy propre dans sa boîte de rangement. Conservez dans un endroit sûr et sec, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil ou de températures extrêmes.

DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

6 programmes de vibration. Un moteur puissant. Voyant LED. Matériaux: silicone certifié FDA. IP57 : Le jouet est étanche à la poussière et protégé contre une immersion temporaire jusqu'à un mètre maximum dans l'eau pendant 30 minutes maximum. La télécommande est protégée contre les projections d'eau et ne doit pas être immergée dans l'eau. Longueur : 19,4 cm. Longueur insérable : 9,5 - 12 cm Ø 3,6 cm. Rechargeable (cable USB fourni). Autonomie (à vitesse maximale) : environ 60 min. Durée de chargement : environ 120 min.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

N'utilisez pas le jouet dans les situations suivantes : avec une peau gonflée, irritée ou enflammée, avec des infections vaginales,

pendant les règles, dans les 6 premières semaines après l'accouchement, après des opérations dans la région pelvienne, si l'un des composants est endommagé et/ou si vous êtes allergique à la matière ou si vous êtes connu pour avoir une allergie à la matière. Si vous êtes enceinte ou en cas de maladie cardiovasculaire, consultez par précaution votre médecin avant d'utiliser le jouet. En cas de douleur et/ou d'inconfort pendant l'utilisation, l'utilisation doit être immédiatement interrompue et toute utilisation ultérieure doit être évitée. N'utilisez pas le jouet sur la zone du cou. Ne pas utiliser avec d'autres jouets vibrants. Ne donnez pas le jouet à des tiers pour éviter les maladies et les infections. Concernant le câble de charge : Ne chargez pas et n'utilisez pas le jouet si l'un des composants est endommagé. Ne l'utilisez pas pendant la charge, car cela peut provoquer un choc électrique. Pour éviter les chocs électriques, ne mettez pas le chargeur en contact avec de l'eau. N'utilisez pas de concentrateur USB qui charge d'autres appareils. N'utilisez le câble de charge qu'avec des adaptateurs dotés d'une protection contre les courts-circuits pour éviter tout risque d'incendie. Si le jouet surchauffe, éteignez-le immédiatement et laissez-le refroidir avant de le réutiliser. L'humidité peut endommager le moteur. En cas de pénétration d'humidité à l'intérieur du toy, éteins immédiatement le jouet et ouvre-le. Le toy ne doit être utilisé que si l'intérieur du toy est complètement sec. Ne pas nettoyer avec des produits contenant de l'alcool, du silicone, de l'essence, de l'acétone ou d'autres substances corrosives. Ne convient pas au lave-linge ni au lave-vaisselle. Gardez le produit hors de la portée des bébés, des enfants, des animaux domestiques et des animaux. Convient pour un usage vaginal et externe. Le jouet ne convient qu'à une utilisation conforme et doit être utilisé conformément à l'usage prévu dans le cadre de sa description fonctionnelle.

L'AMOUR DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT

Ne jetez jamais ce toy avec les ordures ménagères. Éliminez le toy de façon écologique en le rapportant dans un point de collecte pour le recyclage des appareils électroniques. Le symbole représentant une poubelle barrée indique que les appareils électriques et électroniques usagés doivent faire l'objet d'une collecte séparée. En tant que distributeur d'appareils électroniques, nous sommes légalement tenus d'accepter et de permettre la reprise gratuite des appareils électriques et électroniques hors d'usage. Tenez compte des possibilités locales d'élimination des déchets. Évitez la production de déchets inutiles.

GARANTIE

Nous garantissons que ce produit sera exempt de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pendant une période de deux ans à compter de la date d'achat d'origine. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages ou défauts du produit résultant d'un accident, d'un abus, de la saleté, de l'eau, du contrôle de la température, d'une mauvaise utilisation, de l'usure normale ou de la réparation par un agent de service non autorisé. En cas de garantie, nous remplacerons gratuitement le produit pour vous. Vos droits de garantie légaux ne sont pas limités par cette garantie.

NOUS SOMMES À VOTRE ÉCOUTE

Si vous avez besoin d'aide, vous trouverez de nombreuses réponses ainsi que notre formulaire de contact dans le centre d'aide : support.amorelie.com

N° registre DEEE : DE 11703468

USO PREVISTO

Vibratore per la stimolazione vaginale

COMINCIAMO A GIOCARE

ATTENZIONE: Prima del primo utilizzo, disattivare il blocco tasti. 2 pulsanti di controllo. Blocco tasti: On / Off (Tenere premuti entrambi i pulsanti contemporaneamente per un secondo. La luce del LED lampeggerà e il motore vibrerà tre volte). Tasto grande: Accendere (premere una volta). Spegnerlo (tenere premuto per 2 secondi). Cambiare programma (premere una volta). Tasto piccolo: Cambiare intensità (premere una volta). Luce a LED: Il giocattolo è acceso (la luce del LED è accesa). Premere il pulsante (la luce del LED lampeggia). Processo di caricamento: Inserisci il cavo di ricarica USB incluso nella piccola apertura sulla parte inferiore del giocattolo. Il giocattolo si sta caricando (la luce del LED si accende e si spegne lentamente). Il giocattolo è carico (la luce del LED è spenta). Inserire con cautela l'estremità curva nella vagina. Utilizzare un lubrificante a base d'acqua per facilitare l'inserimento. Dopo l'inserimento massaggiare delicatamente la parte superiore della parete vaginale per la stimolare il punto G. La superficie ondulata intensifica ulteriormente l'esperienza di stimolazione. Utilizza le vibrazioni per stimolare le zone erogene esterne - da utilizzare da sole, durante i preliminari o nel sesso con *il/la partner. Importante per indossare e togliere la manica: il G-spot e le maniche hanno un segno, tirare con attenzione la manica sopra il G-spot in modo che i punti siano uno sopra l'altro. Usa il giocattolo modulare singolarmente come mini vibratore per il punto G o con i 2 accessori in silicone inclusi. L'allegato punto G strutturato chiuso stimola in modo specifico l'hotspot femminile. L'allegato coniglio incluso coccola il clitoride con il suo braccio mobile.

ISTRUZIONI

Usare solo con lubrificante a base di acqua. Evitare il contatto con gli oli per massaggio. Pulire con acqua e sapone neutro prima e dopo ogni utilizzo. Il nostro consiglio: per la pulizia dei sex toys consigliamo il detergente Toy Cleaner & Intimate Care di AMORELIE Care. Riponi il giocattolo pulito nella scatola. Conservare in un luogo sicuro e asciutto, lontano dalla luce solare diretta o da temperature estreme.

INFORMAZIONI TECNICHE

6 programmi di vibrazione. Un motore potente. Luce a LED. Materiali: silicone certificato FDA. IP57: il giocattolo è a prova di polvere e protetto contro l'immersione temporanea fino a un massimo di un metro in acqua per un massimo di 30 minuti. Il telecomando è a prova di schizzi e non deve essere immerso in acqua. Lunghezza: 19,4 cm. Lunghezza della parte inseribile: 9,5 - 12 cm. Ø 3,6 cm. Rechargeable (cable USB fourni). Tempo di funzionamento approssimativo (con la massima velocità): 60 mins. Tempo di ricarica approssimativo: 120 mins.

AVVERTENZE DI SICUREZZA

Non utilizzare il giocattolo nelle seguenti situazioni: con pelle gonfia, irritata o infiammata, con infezioni vaginali, durante le

mestruazioni, nelle prime 6 settimane dopo il parto, dopo operazioni nella zona pelvica, se uno dei componenti è danneggiato e/o se sei allergico al materiale o se sei noto per avere un'allergia al materiale. Se sei incinta o in caso di malattie cardiovascolari, chiedi al tuo medico prima di usare il giocattolo. Se durante l'uso si verificano dolore e/o disagio, l'uso deve essere interrotto immediatamente e deve essere evitato un ulteriore utilizzo. Non utilizzare il giocattolo sulla zona del collo. Non utilizzare con altri giocattoli vibranti. Non cedere il giocattolo a terzi per evitare malattie e infezioni. Per quanto riguarda il cavo di ricarica: non caricare o utilizzare il giocattolo se uno dei componenti è danneggiato. Non utilizzarlo durante la ricarica, poiché ciò può causare scosse elettriche. Per evitare scosse elettriche, non portare il caricabatterie a contatto con l'acqua. Non utilizzare un hub USB che carica altri dispositivi. Utilizzare il cavo di ricarica solo con adattatori dotati di protezione da cortocircuito per evitare il rischio di incendio. Se il giocattolo si surriscalda, spegnilo immediatamente e lascialo raffreddare prima di riutilizzarlo. L'umidità può danneggiare il motore. Se l'umidità entra all'interno del toy, spegnilo immediatamente e aprilo. Il toy deve essere usato solo quando l'interno è completamente asciutto. Non pulire con prodotti che contengono alcool, silicone, benzina, acetone o altre sostanze corrosive. Non adatto alla lavatrice o alla lavastoviglie. Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata di neonati, bambini, animali domestici e animali. Adatto per uso vaginale ed esterno. Il giocattolo è adatto solo per un uso corretto e deve essere utilizzato conformemente all'uso previsto nell'ambito della sua descrizione funzionale.

CONSIGLI PER IL RISPETTO DELL'AMBIENTE

Non smaltire mai il tuo sex toy tra i rifiuti domestici. Rispetta le disposizioni in materia di tutela dell'ambiente e portalo in un centro di raccolta per il riciclaggio dei dispositivi elettronici. Il simbolo con il cassonetto barrato rimanda alla raccolta differenziata di dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici. In quanto rivenditori di dispositivi elettronici abbiamo l'obbligo di legge di ritirare gratuitamente i dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici non più utilizzabili. Osservare le disposizioni locali per lo smaltimento. Evita di produrre rifiuti superflui.

GARANZIA

Garantiamo che questo prodotto sarà esente da difetti di materiale e lavorazione per un periodo di due anni dalla data di acquisto originale. Questa garanzia non copre danni o difetti del prodotto derivanti da incidenti, abuso, sporcizia, acqua, controllo della temperatura, uso improprio, normale usura o riparazione da parte di un agente di servizio non autorizzato. In caso di garanzia, sostituiamo gratuitamente il prodotto. I diritti di garanzia previsti dalla legge non sono limitati da questa garanzia.

SERVIZIO CLIENTI

Se hai bisogno di aiuto, troverai molte risposte e il nostro modulo di contatto nel centro assistenza: support.amorelie.com

WEEE Reg. No.: DE11703468

USO PREVISTO

Vibrador para la estimulación vaginal

QUÉ EMPIECE LA FIESTA

ATENCIÓN: desactivar el bloqueo de teclas antes de utilizar el producto por primera vez. 2 botones de control. Teclas de bloqueo: On / Off (Pulsa ambos botones simultáneamente durante un segundo. La luz LED parpadeará y el dispositivo vibrará tres veces). Botón grande: On (Pulsar una vez). Off (Mantener pulsado durante 2 segundos). Cambiar programa (Pulsar una vez). Botón pequeño: Cambiar intensidad (Pulsar una vez). Luz LED: Juguete encendido (La luz LED está encendida). Pulsar botón (La luz LED parpadea). Proceso de carga: Introducir el cable USB de carga adjunto en el pequeño hueco redondo del extremo inferior del juguete. Juguete cargando (La luz LED se enciende y se apaga lentamente). Juguete cargado (La luz LED está apagada). Inserta cuidadosamente el extremo curvado por la vagina. Use un lubricante a base de agua para facilitar la inserción. Masajea ligeramente la pared vaginal superior después de la inserción para estimular el punto G. La estructura ondulada del eje intensifica aún más la experiencia de estimulación. Disfruta de las vibraciones para estimular incluso los puntos de placer externos. No importa si lo experimentas por ti mismo/a, como antesala del sexo o mientras practicas sexo con tu pareja. Importante ponerse y quitarse la manga: el G-spot y las mangas tienen una marca, tire con cuidado de la manga sobre el G-spot para que los puntos queden uno encima del otro. Use el juguete modular individualmente como un mini vibrador de punto G o con los 2 accesorios de silicona incluidos. El accesorio de punto G estructurado adjunto estimula específicamente el punto de acceso femenino. El accesorio de conejo cerrado mima el clítoris con su brazo móvil.

INSTRUCCIONES

Utilizar solo con lubricante a base de agua. Evitar contacto con aceites de masaje. Limpiar con agua y jabón suave antes y después de cada uso. Nuestro consejo: Para la limpieza del juguete, te recomendamos el limpiador de juguetes 2 in 1 Toy Cleaner & Intimate Care de AMORELIE Care. Coloca el juguete limpio en su caja. Almacenar en un lugar seguro y seco, sin luz solar directa ni temperaturas extremas.

INFORMACIÓN TÉCNICA

6 modos de vibración. Un motor poderoso. Luz LED. Materiales: silicona certificada por la FDA. IP57: el juguete es a prueba de polvo y está protegido contra la inmersión temporal en agua hasta un máximo de un metro durante 30 minutos. El mando a distancia es a prueba de salpicaduras y no debe sumergirse en agua. Longitud: 19,4 cm. Longitud insertable: 9,5 - 12 cm. Ø 3,6 cm. USB recargable (incluye: cable). Tiempo de funcionamiento aproximado (a máxima velocidad): 60 mins. Tiempo de carga aproximado: 120 mins.

INDICACIONES DE SEGURIDAD

No utilice el juguete en las siguientes situaciones: con piel hinchada, irritada o inflamada, con infecciones vaginales, durante la

menstruación, en las primeras 6 semanas después del parto, después de operaciones en la zona pélvica, si uno de los componentes está dañado y / o si es alérgico al material o si se sabe que es alérgico al material. Si está embarazada o in caso de enfermedades cardiovasculares, consulte a su médico antes de usar el juguete por precaución. Si se produce dolor y / o malestar durante el uso, se debe suspender el uso de inmediato y se debe evitar su uso posterior. No use el juguete en la zona del cuello. No lo use con otros juguetes vibradores. No entregue el juguete a terceros para evitar enfermedades e infecciones. Respecto al cable de carga: No cargues ni utilices el juguete si alguno de los componentes está dañado. No lo use mientras se carga, ya que esto puede causar una descarga eléctrica. Para evitar descargas eléctricas, no ponga el cargador en contacto con el agua. No utilice un concentrador USB que cargue otros dispositivos. Utilice el cable de carga únicamente con adaptadores que tengan protección contra cortocircuitos para evitar el riesgo de incendio. Si el juguete se sobrecalienta, apáguelo inmediatamente y déjelo enfriar antes de volver a usarlo. La humedad puede dañar el motor. Si entra humedad en el interior del juguete, apáguelo inmediatamente y ábralo. El juguete sólo debe utilizarse cuando su interior esté completamente seco. No limpie con productos que contengan alcohol, silicona, gasolina, acetona u otras sustancias corrosivas. No apto para lavadora o lavavajillas. Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de bebés, niños, mascotas y animales. Apto para uso vaginal y externo. El juguete solo es adecuado para un uso adecuado y debe usarse de acuerdo con el uso previsto dentro del alcance de su descripción funcional.

POR AMOR AL MEDIO AMBIENTE

No deseches nunca el juguete con los residuos domésticos. Desecha el juguete de manera respetuosa con el medioambiente en un punto de recogida para el reciclaje de aparatos electrónicos. El símbolo con el cubo de basura tachado indica la recogida por separado de residuos de dispositivos eléctricos y electrónicos. Como distribuidor de equipos electrónicos, estamos obligados por ley a aceptar de manera gratuita y posibilitar la devolución de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos desechados. Observa las posibilidades de desecho locales. Evita producir residuos innecesarios.

GARANTÍA

Garantizamos que este producto estará libre de defectos de material y mano de obra durante un período de dos años a partir de la fecha original de compra. Esta garantía no cubre daños al producto o defectos resultantes de accidentes, abuso, suciedad, agua, control de temperatura, mal uso, desgaste normal o reparación por un agente de servicio no autorizado. En caso de garantía, reemplazaremos el producto sin cargo. Sus derechos de garantía legal no están restringidos por esta garantía.

SERVICIO AL CLIENTE

Si necesita ayuda, encontrará muchas respuestas, así como nuestro formulario de contacto en el centro de ayuda: support.amorelie.com

WEEE Reg. No.: DE11703468

ANVENDELSESFORMÅL

Vibrator til vaginal stimulation

LAD OS KOMME I GANG!

OBS! Du skal deaktivere tastelåsen før første brug. 2 betjeningsknapper. Tastespærre: Til/Fra (hold begge knapper trykket ind i et sekund. LED-lampen blinker og motoren vibrerer tre gange). Stor knap: Til (tryk én gang). Fra (hold nedtrykket i 2 sekunder). Skift program (tryk én gang). Lille knap: Skift intensitet (tryk én gang). LED-lampe: Toy er tændt (LED-lampen er tændt). Klik på knappen (LED-lampe blinker). Opladning: Det medfølgende USB-ladekabel stikkes ind i den lille åbning i bunden af Toy. Toy lader op (LED-lampen slukker og tænder langsomt). Toy er ladet op (LED-lampen er slukket). Før forsigtigt den svungne ende ind i skeden. Brug en vandbaseret glidecreme for lettere indføring. Når den er ført ind, masseres den øvre del af skedevæggen let, så G-punktet stimuleres. Den riflede overflade på skaftet intensiverer yderligere stimulationsoplevelsen. Udnyt vibrationerne til også at forkæle udvendige lystpunkter - uanset om du er solo, eller laver forspil eller dyrker sex med din partner. Vigtigt at tage ærmet på og af: G-spot og ærmerne har en markering, træk forsigtigt ærmet over G-spot, så prikkerne ligger oven på hinanden. Brug det modulære legetøj individuelt som en mini G-spot-vibrator eller med de 2 vedlagte silikoneudstyr. Den vedlagte strukturerede G-spot-vedhæftning stimulerer specifikt det kvindelige hotspot. Den vedlagte kaninfæstning forkæler klitoris med sin bevægelige arm.

dk

INSTRUKTIONER

Må kun anvendes med vandbaseret glidecreme. Undgå kontakt med massageolier. Rengøring foretages før og efter brug med mild sæbe og vand. Vores tip: Til rengøring anbefaler vi 2 i 1 Toy Cleaner & Intimate Care fra AMORELIE Care. Læg det rene Toy tilbage i opbevaringsboksen. Opbevares på et sikkert og tørt sted uden direkte sollys eller ekstreme temperaturer.

TEKNISK INFORMATION

6 vibrationsprogrammer. En stærk motor. LED-indikator. Materialer: silikonekvalitet godkendt af den amerikanske Food and Drug Administration (FDA). IP57: Legetøjet er støvtæt og beskyttet mod midlertidig nedsænkning op til maksimalt en meter i vand i op til 30 minutter. Fjernbetjeningen er stænkæt og må ikke nedsænkes i vand. Længde: 19,4 cm. Længde, der kan indføres: 9,5 - 12 cm. Ø 3,6 cm. Genopladelig (USB opladningsledning medfølger). Omtrentlig Driftstid (ved maksimal hastighed): 60 mins. Omtrentlig Opladningstid: 120 mins.

SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER

Brug ikke legetøjet i følgende situationer: med hævet, irriteret eller betændt hud, med vaginale infektioner, under menstruation, i de første 6 uger efter fødslen, efter operationer i bækkenområdet, hvis en af komponenterne er beskadiget og / eller hvis du er allergisk over for materialet, eller hvis du vides at have en allergi over for materialet. I tilfælde af hjerte-kar-sygdomme eller graviditet, kontakt din læge* som en forholdsregel, før du bruger legetøjet. Hvis der opstår smerter og / eller ubehag under

brug, skal brugen straks afbrydes, og yderligere brug bør undgås. Brug ikke legetøjet på halsområdet. Må ikke bruges sammen med andet vibrerende legetøj. Giv ikke legetøjet til tredjemand for at undgå sygdom og infektion. Med hensyn til ladekablet: Lad ikke eller brug legetøjet, hvis nogen af komponenterne er beskadiget. Brug den ikke under opladning, da dette kan forårsage elektrisk stød. For at undgå elektrisk stød må laderen ikke komme i kontakt med vand. Brug ikke en USB -hub, der oplader andre enheder. Brug kun ladekablet med adaptorer, der har kortslutningsbeskyttelse for at undgå brandfare. Hvis legetøjet overophedes, skal du slukke det med det samme og lade det køle af, før du bruger det igen. Fugt kan beskadige motoren. Hvis der kommer fugt ind i legetøjet, skal du straks slukke for det og åbne det. Legetøjet må kun bruges, når legetøjets indre er helt tørt. Rengør ikke med produkter, der indeholder alkohol, silikone, benzin, acetone eller andre ætsende stoffer. Ikke egnet til vaskemaskine eller opvaskemaskine. Opbevar produktet utilgængeligt for babyer, børn, kæledyr og dyr. Velegnet til vaginal og ekstern brug. Legetøjet er kun egnet til korrekt brug og skal bruges i overensstemmelse med den påtænkte anvendelse inden for rammerne af dets funktionsbeskrivelse.

VÆR GOD VED MILJØET

Bortskaf aldrig legetøjet i husholdningsaffaldet. Bortskaf legetøjet miljørigtigt på et indsamlingssted for genanvendelse af elektroniske apparater. Symbolet med den overstregede skraldespand angiver separat indsamling af affald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr. Alle forhandlere af elektroniske apparater er i henhold til loven forpligtede til at tage udtjente elektriske og elektroniske apparater tilbage uden omkostninger. Vær opmærksom på lokale bortskaffelsesmuligheder. Undgå at skabe unødvendigt affald.

GARANTI

Vi garanterer, at dette produkt er fri for defekter i materiale og udførelse i en periode på to år fra den oprindelige købsdato. Denne garanti dækker ikke produktskader eller defekter som følge af ulykker, misbrug, snavs, vand, temperaturkontrol, misbrug, normalt slid eller reparation af en uautoriseret serviceagent. I tilfælde af garanti erstatter vi produktet gratis for dig. Dine lovbestemte garantirettigheder er ikke begrænset af denne garanti.

KUNDESERVICE

Hvis du har brug for hjælp, kan du finde mange svar og vores kontaktformular i hjælpecentret: support.amorelie.com

WEEE Reg. No.: DE11703468

USO PRETENDIDO

Vibrador para estimulação vaginal

VAMOS COMEÇAR

ATENÇÃO: antes da primeira utilização, desative o bloqueio das teclas. 2 botões de controlo. Bloqueio de teclas: Ligado / Desligado (Pressione ambos os botões simultaneamente por um segundo. A luz do LED pisca e o motor vibra três vezes). Botão maior: Ligado (pressione uma vez). Desligado (pressione por 2 segundos). Alterar o programa (pressione uma vez). Botão mais pequeno: Alterar a intensidade (pressione uma vez). Luz LED: O brinquedo está ligado (A luz LED está ligada). Pressione o botão (a luz LED pisca). Processo de carregamento: Insira o cabo de carregamento USB incluído na pequena abertura na parte inferior do brinquedo. O brinquedo está a carregar (a luz LED acende e desliga lentamente). O brinquedo está carregado (a luz LED está apagada). Insira cuidadosamente a extremidade curva vaginalmente. Use um lubrificante à base de água para facilitar a inserção. Massage suavemente a extremidade da parede vaginal posterior após a inserção para a estimulação do ponto G. A estrutura com estrias intensifica ainda mais a experiência de estimulação. Utiliza as vibrações para proporcionar prazeres externos - seja a solo, preliminares ou sexo com * o parceiro/ a parceira *. Importante para colocar e tirar a manga: o G-spot e as mangas têm uma marca, puxe a manga com cuidado sobre o G-spot de forma que os pontos fiquem um sobre o outro. Use o brinquedo modular individualmente como um mini vibrador de ponto G ou com os 2 acessórios de silicone incluídos. O anexo estruturado do ponto G estimula especificamente o ponto quente feminino. O acessório do coelho incluído mima o clitóris com seu braço móvel.

pt

INSTRUÇÕES

Utilize apenas com um lubrificante à base de água. Evite o contacto com óleos de massagem. Limpe com sabão neutro e água antes e depois de cada uso. A nossa dica: Recomendamos o 2 em 1 Toy Cleaner & Intimate Care da AMORELIE Care para limpeza. Coloque o brinquedo limpo de volta na caixa. Armazene num local seguro e seco, longe da luz solar direta ou de temperaturas extremas.

INFORMAÇÕES TÉCNICAS

6 programas de vibração. Um motor potente. Exibição de luz LED. Materiais: silicone certificado pela FDA. IP57: O brinquedo é à prova de poeira e protegido contra submersão temporária até um máximo de um metro na água por até 30 minutos. O controle remoto é à prova de respingos e não deve ser imerso em água. Comprimento: 19,4 cm. Comprimento inserível: 9,5 -12 cm. Ø 3,6 cm. Recarregável (cabo de carregamento USB incluído). Tempo aproximado de duração (na velocidade máxima): 60 Min. Tempo aproximado de carregamento: 120 Min.

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA

Não use o brinquedo nas seguintes situações: com pele inchada, irritada ou inflamada, com infecções vaginais, durante a menstruação, nas primeiras 6 semanas após o parto, após as operações na região pélvica, se um dos componentes estiver

danificado e / ou se for alérgico ao material ou se tiver alergia ao material. Em caso de doença cardiovascular ou gravidez, consulte o seu médico antes de utilizar o aparelho. Se ocorrer dor e / ou desconforto durante o uso, o uso deve ser interrompido imediatamente e o uso posterior deve ser evitado. Não use o brinquedo na área do pescoço. Não use com outros brinquedos vibratórios. Não dê o brinquedo a terceiros para evitar doenças e infeções. Em relação ao cabo de carregamento: Não carregue ou use o brinquedo se algum dos componentes estiver danificado. Não o use durante o carregamento, pois isso pode causar choque elétrico. Para evitar choque elétrico, não coloque o carregador em contato com água. Não use um hub USB que carregue outros dispositivos. Use o cabo de carregamento apenas com adaptadores que tenham proteção contra curto-circuito para evitar o risco de incêndio. Se o brinquedo superaquecer, desligue-o imediatamente e deixe-o esfriar antes de usá-lo novamente. A humidade pode danificar o motor. Se entrar humidade no interior do aparelho, desligue-o imediatamente e abra-o. O aparelho só pode ser utilizado quando o interior deste estiver completamente seco. Não limpe com produtos que contenham álcool, silicone, gasolina, acetona ou outras substâncias corrosivas. Não é adequado para a máquina de lavar roupa ou máquina de lavar louça. Mantenha o produto fora do alcance de bebês, crianças, animais de estimação e animais. Adequado para uso vaginal e externo. O brinquedo é adequado apenas para uso adequado e deve ser usado de acordo com o uso pretendido dentro do escopo de sua descrição funcional.

PROTEÇÃO DO AMBIENTE

Nunca colocar o aparelho no lixo doméstico. O aparelho deve ser colocado, segundo as normas vigentes, no ponto de recolha adequado para a reciclagem de aparelhos eletrónicos. O símbolo com o caixote do lixo riscado indica a recolha separada de resíduos de equipamento elétrico e eletrónico. Os vendedores de equipamentos eletrónicos estão legalmente obrigados a aceitar, gratuitamente, e de permitir a entrega de equipamentos eletrónicos e eletrónicos fora de uso. Observe as opções de eliminação locais. Evite a criação de desperdícios desnecessários.

GARANTIA

Garantimos que este produto estará livre de defeitos de material e de fabricação por um período de dois anos a partir da data de compra original. Esta garantia não cobre danos ao produto ou defeitos resultantes de acidente, abuso, sujeira, água, controle de temperatura, uso indevido, desgaste normal ou reparo por um agente de serviço não autorizado. Em caso de garantia, substituiremos o produto gratuitamente. Os seus direitos de garantia legais não são restringidos por esta garantia.

APOIO AO CLIENTE

Se precisar de ajuda, encontrará muitas respostas, bem como o nosso formulário de contacto no centro de ajuda: support.amorelie.com

WEEE Reg. No.: DE11703468

AVSEDD ANVÄNDNING

Vibrator för vaginal stimulering

NU TAR VI OCH SÄTTER IGÅNG

WARNING: Avaktivera knapplåset innan enheten tas i bruk första gången. 2 kontrollknappar. Knapplås: På / Av (Håll nere båda knapparna samtidigt i en sekund. LED-lampan blinkar och motorn vibrerar tre gånger). Stor knapp: På (tryck en gång). Av (håll nere i 2 sekunder). Ändra program (tryck en gång). Liten knapp: Ändra intensitet (tryck en gång). LED-lampa: Leksaken är på (LED-lampan lyser). Klicka på knappen (LED-lampan blinkar). Laddningsprocess: Sätt i den medföljande USB-laddningskabeln i den lilla öppningen längst ner i leksaken. Leksaken laddar (LED-lampan slås sakta på och av). Leksaken är färdigladdad (LED-lampan är av). För försiktigt in den böjda änden i vagina. Använd ett vattenbaserat smörjmedel för att underlätta införandet. Efter införandet masserar du försiktigt änden mot den övre vaginalväggen för att stimulera G-punkten. Skaftets räfflade struktur förstärker stimulansupplevelsen ytterligare. Använd vibrationerna för att öven skämma bort externa lustzoner- oavsett om det gäller solosex, förspel eller sex med *partnern*. Viktigt att ta på och ta av ärmen: G-spot och ärmarna har en markering, dra försiktigt ärmen över G-spot så att prickarna ligger ovanpå varandra. Använd den modulära leksaken individuellt som en mini G-spot-vibrator eller med de 2 medföljande silikonfästena. Den medföljande strukturerade G-punktfästet stimulerar specifikt den kvinnliga hotspot. Det medföljande kaninfästet skämmer bort klitoris med sin rörliga arm.

se

INSTRUKTIONER

Använd endast med vattenbaserat glidmedel. Undvik kontakt med massageoljor. Rengör med mild tvål och vatten före och efter varje användning. Vårt tips: För rengöring rekommenderar vi 2 i 1 Toy Cleaner & Intimate Care från AMORELIE Care. Lägg tillbaka den rengjorda leksaken i förvaringslådan. Förvaras på ett säkert, torrt ställe, bort från direkt solljus eller extrema temperaturer.

TEKNISK INFORMATION

6 vibrationsprogram. En kraftfull motor. LED-display. Material: FDA-certifierat silikon. IP57: Leksaken är dammsäker och skyddad mot tillfällig nedsänkning upp till högst en meter i vatten i upp till 30 minuter. Fjärrkontrollen är stänkskyddad och får inte sänkas ned i vatten. Längd: 19,4 cm. Införbar längd: 9,5 -12 cm. Ø 3,6 cm. Uppladdningsbar (USB laddkabel ingår). Ungefärlig Längd (vid maximal hastighet): 60 mins. Ungefärlig Laddningstid: 120 mins.

SÄKERHETSINFORMATION

Använd inte leksaken i följande situationer: med svullen, irriterad eller inflammerad hud, med vaginala infektioner, under menstruationen, under de första 6 veckorna efter förlossningen, efter operationer i bäckenområdet, om en av komponenterna är skadad och / eller om du är allergisk mot materialet eller om du är känd för att ha en allergi mot materialet. Om du är gravid eller vid hjärt- och kärlsjukdomar, fråga din läkare innan du använder leksaken. Om smärta och / eller obehag uppstår under användning, ska användningen avbrytas omedelbart och ytterligare användning bör undvikas. Använd inte leksaken på halsområdet. Använd

inte med andra vibrerande leksaker. Ge inte leksaken till tredje part för att undvika sjukdom och infektion. Angående laddkabeln: Ladda inte eller använd leksaken om någon av komponenterna är skadade. Använd den inte under laddning, eftersom det kan orsaka elektriska stötar. För att undvika elektriska stötar, ta inte laddaren i kontakt med vatten. Använd inte en USB -hubb som laddar andra enheter. Använd endast laddkabeln med adaptrar som har kortslutningsskydd för att undvika brandrisk. Om leksaken överhettas, stäng av den omedelbart och låt den svalna innan du använder den igen. Fukt kan skada motorn. Om fukt tränger in i leksakens insida ska du omedelbart stänga av den och öppna den. Leksaken ska endast användas när leksakens insida är helt torr. Rengör inte med produkter som innehåller alkohol, silikon, bensin, aceton eller andra frätande ämnen. Ej lämplig för tvättmaskin eller diskmaskin. Förvara produkten utom räckhåll för spädbarn, barn, husdjur och djur. Lämplig för vaginal och extern användning. Leksaken är endast lämplig för korrekt användning och ska användas i enlighet med den avsedda användningen inom ramen för dess funktionsbeskrivning.

FÖR ATT DU ÄLSKAR MILJÖN

Kasta aldrig leksaken i hushållsavfallet. Kassera leksaken på ett miljövänligt sätt vid en samlingsplats för återvinning av elektroniska apparater. Symbolen med den överkorsade soptunnan indikerar separat insamling av elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning. Som distributör av elektroniska apparater är vi juridiskt skyldiga att acceptera och möjliggöra retur av uttjänta elektriska och elektroniska apparater utan extra kostnad. Beakta lokala returmöjligheter. Undvik att skapa onödigt avfall.

GARANTI

Vi garanterar att denna produkt kommer att vara fri från defekter i material och utförande under en period av två år från det ursprungliga inköpsdatumet. Denna garanti täcker inte produktskador eller defekter till följd av olycka, missbruk, smuts, vatten, temperaturkontroll, felanvändning, normalt slitage eller reparation av en obehörig servicetekniker. Vid garanti kommer vi att ersätta produkten kostnadsfritt för dig. Dina lagstadgade garantirättigheter begränsas inte av denna garanti.

KUNDTJÄNST

Om du behöver hjälp hittar du många svar och vårt kontaktformulär i hjälpcentret: support.amorelie.com

WEEE Reg. No.: DE11703468

DISCOVER MORE LOVE TOYS FROM OUR
AMORELIE COLLECTION



RABBIT VIBRATOR

Crush



G-SPOT VIBRATOR

Ride



MINI VIBRATOR

Quickie



EXTERNAL VIBRATOR

Snog



FINGER VIBRATOR

Flirt



FINGER VIBRATOR

Tease



CLASSIC VIBRATOR

Bang



EXTERNAL SLEEVE

Bang 1



MASTURBATOR SLEEVE

Bang 2



LOVE BALLS

liaison



MASSAGER

Triple

Sonoma Internet GmbH

Wattstraße 11-13

13355 Berlin, Germany / Deutschland /

Allemagne / Germania / Alemania /

Tyskland / Alemanha / Tyskland

All rights reserved. Made in China.

Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Hergestellt in China.

Tous droits réservés. Fabriqué en Chine.

Tutti i diritti riservati. Prodotto in Cina.

Todos los derechos reservados. Fabricado en China.

Alle rättigheter förbehålles. Fremstillet i Kina.

Todos os direitos reservados. Fabricado na China.

All rättigheter reserverade. Tillverkad i Kina.

AMORELIE.COM

